CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its congratulations to

It. Emdr. John Ripley

In recognition of:

Your exceptional service to our country. We would like to send our best wishes and congratulations on your retirement from the U.S.Navy. Thank you for your courage and dedication to serving our country.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: Edutil N	Iresident of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: Educal	
Date: April 28,	